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Infinite Built-In Side Burner Cabinet
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-IBISC-SB(NG/LP)Crown Verity

Width

Height

Suggested Cut-out Dimensions

19.125

33.000

DRAWN BY: Todd StoneMaterial SS 304 01/01/2020

Dimensions are in inches
Linear Tolerance: +/- .015
Bend Tolerance: +/- .020
Angular Tolerance: +/- 0.5
Radial Tolerance: +/-.005

Copyright 2020 Crown Verity Inc.  All rights reserved.  Unauthorized duplication is a violation of applicable laws.

Removable Cover

Dual 15,000 BTU Burners

Electronic 
Ignition Switch

Removable 
Crumb Tray

Door shown with righthand 
mounting option.  Door hardware 

can be switched for lefthand mount.

Storage area below the side 
burner.  Optional drawer 

configurations are available at 
the time of ordering or can be 

installed at a later date.   

Burner Control Knob 
(1 of 2)
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Dimensions shown are actual physical dimensions.  
Additional clearances to the cabinetry are dependent 
on the tolerances of the cut-out.  The suggested cut-out 
dimesnions are listed in the chart below but these 
dimensions can be reduced if the tolerances are 
controlled.  Please refer to the installation manual for 
additional clearances to combustibles and installation 
instructions.

21.562

34.687

36.039

26.442

32.750

10.845

2.820

.500

1.437

24.490

1.452

18.688

Through hole mounting 
point for cabinet 

installation

Gas connection for Natural 
Gas or Bulk Propane 

installations
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For LP applications that are 
not connected to a bulk supply, 
a pull-out tank drawer is factory
installed along with a hose and 
regulator assembly to attach to 

a 20 lbs. tank (not supplied)

Storage area below side burner 
is shown with the optional 

garbage drawer

Storage are below the side burner is 
shown with the optional utility drawer.  

The cabinet can accommodate a single
or dual drawer as shown


